ANNEX

Annexes II to V to Directive 2000/29/EC are amended as follows:

- 1. Part B of Annex II is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point 2 of heading (b), in the third column, protected zone(s), the words 'A (Burgenland, Carinthia, Lower Austria, Tirol (administrative district Lienz), Styria and Vienna),' are deleted.
 - (b) In point 0.1 of heading (c), in the third column, protected zone(s), the words 'EL (Crete, Lesvos),' are deleted.
- 2. Part B of Annex III is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point 1, in the second column, protected zone(s), the words 'A (Burgenland, Carinthia, Lower Austria, Tirol (administrative district Lienz), Styria and Vienna),' are deleted.
 - (b) In point 2, in the second column, protected zone(s), the words 'A (Burgenland, Carinthia, Lower Austria, Tirol (administrative district Lienz), Styria and Vienna),' are deleted.
- 3. Annex IV is amended as follows:
 - (a) Part A is amended as follows:
 - (i) In point 16.5 of Section I, in the second column, special requirements, in the first sentence, the words 'Annex III(B)(2), (3), and' are deleted.
 - (ii) In point 46 of Section I, in the second column, special requirements, in the first sentence, number '(45),' is deleted.
 - (b) Part B is amended as follows:
 - (i) In points 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6, in the second column, special requirements, in the first sentence, the words 'Annex IV(A)(I) (1.1), (1.2), (1.3), (1.4), (1.5), (7)' are replaced by 'Annex IV(A) (I)(1.1), (1.2), (1.3), (1.4), (1.5), (1.6), (1.7)'.
 - (ii) In points 6.3 and 14.9, in the third column, protected zone(s), the words 'EL (Crete, Lesvos),' are deleted.
 - (iii) In point 14.9, in the third column, protected zone(s), the word 'DK,' is deleted.
 - (iv) In point 21, in the third column, protected zone(s), the words 'A (Burgenland, Carinthia, Lower Austria, Tirol (administrative district Lienz), Styria and Vienna), 'are deleted.
 - (v) In point 21.3, in the third column, protected zone(s), the words 'A (Burgenland, Carinthia, Lower Austria, Tirol (administrative district Lienz), Styria and Vienna), 'are deleted.
- 4. Annex V is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point I.1.7.(b) of Part A, in the first column of the table, CN code, the code 'ex 4401 30 90' is replaced by 'ex 4401 30 80'.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally adopted).

(b) In point I.6.(b) of Part B, the fourth entry

4401 30 10	Sawdust
is replaced by	
ex 4401 30 40	Sawdust, not agglomerated in logs, briquettes, pellets or similar forms

(c) In point I.6.(b) of Part B, in the first column of the table, CN code, the code 'ex 4401 30 90' is replaced by 'ex 4401 30 80'.